

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5999

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 February 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pre-printed stationery.

You asked:

- 1. What is the annual spend value Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust have on pre-printed stationery?*
- 2. Does the Trust have in place a current, officially awarded contract for print?*
- 3. Was this awarded following an official tender process conducted under European Law, through Ojeu?*
- 4. When was the contract awarded, and for what period of time?*
- 5. Was there an extension provision to the contract?*
- 6. What is the Ojeu contract reference of the print contract?*
- 7. Who is the current contracted supplier?*
- 8. Who was the previous contract supplier?*

Trust response:

1. £75,000 for catalogue parts, alternative quotes sought when required.
2. No
3. Not applicable
4. Not applicable
5. No
6. Not applicable
7. Not applicable
8. CSP